

COUNTY ATTORNEY MEETING COMMUNITY ROOM This meeting may be closed to the public.

April 8, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

- **Discussion and Decision re:** Resolution Appointing Korin Ziegler as a Special Deputy County Attorney to Assist in Justice Court.
- **Discussion and Decision re:** Resolution Appointing Dorothy Brownlow as a Special Deputy County Attorney to Assist in Prosecution Backlog.
- **Discussion and Decision re:** Release of Restrictive Covenant on Real Property Underlying the Hope House.
- Discussion re: Motor Vehicle Local Option Tax.
- Discussion and Decision re: Staying Enforcement of Short-Term Rental Violations in Bridger Canyon Zoning District Pending Decision on Application for Zone Text Amendment That Would Allow Short-Term Rentals.